SENATE No. 2265

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Adam G. Hinds

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to the Lafayette Trail.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	
Adam G. Hinds	Berkshire, Hampshire, Franklin and	
	Hampden	
Tricia Farley-Bouvier	3rd Berkshire	12/8/2017
Paul W. Mark	2nd Berkshire	12/8/2017
John Barrett	1st Berkshire	12/8/2017

SENATE No. 2265

By Mr. Hinds, a petition (accompanied by bill) (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Adam G. Hinds, Tricia Farley-Bouvier, Paul W. Mark and John Barrett for legislation relative to the Lafayette Trail. Transportation.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act relative to the Lafayette Trail.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. Chapter 29 of the acts of 1997 is hereby amended by inserting after the
- word "Hinsdale" the following words:- until the intersection with state highway Route 8.
- 3 SECTION 2. Chapter 29 of the acts of 1997 is hereby further amended by inserting after
- 4 the first paragraph the following paragraph:-
- 5 The following portions of state highway shall be designated and known as the General
- 6 Lafayette Trail: that portion of state highway Route 8 beginning in the town of Hinsdale at the
- 7 intersection with state highway Route 143 and continuing northwesterly through the town of
- 8 Dalton and the city of Pittsfield until the intersection with state highway Route 9; that portion of
- 9 state highway Route 9 beginning in the city of Pittsfield at the intersection with state highway
- Route 8 and continuing westerly until the intersection with state highway Route 20; that portion
- of state highway Route 20 beginning in the city of Pittsfield at the intersection with state
- highway Route 9 and continuing westerly through the town of Hancock up to the New York

13	State border. The department of highways shall erect and maintain suitable markers bearing said
14	designations.